Lo. 26. P

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent a

U.S. PTO
11/904732
09/28/2007

10-11-2007



103451855

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
Inited	States	Patent :	and T	frademark	Offic

		440114	1.000	911100
:T				
		,		
ocuments	s or the n	ew addres	s(es) below	<i>'</i> .

Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger D. Causey Lynn R. Causey	Name: Causey Lyon Enterprises, Inc.
Lymrix. Gadsey	Internal Address:

			i -		
Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached? Yes	√ No			
3. Nature of conveyar	nce/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 1	5191 Hwy 243	
Execution Date(s) 9/28/	07; 9/28/07			•	
✓ Assignment	Merger				·
 1 .			City: Russellville		

Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Russellville
Joint Research Agreement		State: Alabama
Government Interest Assign	nment	-

Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:38
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Other	Ac	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
Application or patent number(s):	✓ This do	cument is being filed toget	ther with a new application.

A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
) 	000043 11904732		
FC:8021	40.00 BP		

Additional numbers at	tached?Yes [✓]No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents

concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Schultz & Associates, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5400 LBJ Freeway	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title

·····		[_	None require	d (government interest not af	fecting title
City: Dallas		8. F	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas	Zip: <u>75240</u>	a	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 214 21	0.5040				

Fax Number: 214 210 5941

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Email Address:		. I want on zea ober Harrie
9. Signature:		September 28, 2007
	Signature	Date

George R. Schultz

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019953 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Roger D. Causey, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Russellville, Alabama and Lynn R. Causey, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Russellville, Alabama, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Payout Brake", the specification of which is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Causey Lyon Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, having a place of business at 15191 Hwy 243, Russellville, Alabama 35654 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 9-28-07

Roger D. Causey

State of Alabama

§

County of Franklin 8

Before me personally appeared <u>Roger D. Causeand</u> acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2007.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31.2009

DOCKET NO. 14826.0102

PATENT

Date: 9-22-07

Lynn R, Causey

State of Alabama

§

County of Franklin §

Before me personally appeared Lynn R. Causey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28th day of September, 2007.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2009